



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7066 OF 2022

(Balvindersingh Jagatsingh Saggu V/s M/s Shree Steel Casting Pvt. Ltd.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. A. H. Dangre, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 01, 2025.

. Ms. Dangre, the learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 states that the Respondent No.1 has taken back the case papers of the present matter from the learned Counsel Mr. Akhtar Nawab Ansari, however, nothing is placed on record to substantiate this fact.

2. List the matter on 8th October, 2025.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya