



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.7066 OF 2022

[Balvindersingh s/o Jagatsingh Saggu .vs. M/s. Shree Steel Casting Private Limited]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.A. Naik, Senior Advocate assisted by Shri R.R. Deo, Advocate for
Petitioner.

.....
CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 08.10.2025.

1. The learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner informed that the counsel appearing for the respondent has informed that the respondent is going to change the counsel and, therefore, he will be not available in the matter.
2. List the matter after Divali Vacation.
3. Interim relief to continue till then.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)